Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank

Group Annuity Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2006

Company

ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company
Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, The
American Skandia Life Assurance Corporation
ING USA Annuity and Life Insurance Company
AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company

AIG SunAmerica Life Assurance Company
Allstate Life Insurance Company

Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America

Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.)
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company
Washington National Insurance Company
Midland National Life Insurance Company
American United Life Insurance Company
American National Insurance Company
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society

American Fidelity Assurance Company
Protective Life Insurance Company

Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The
John Hancock Life Insurance Company
MetLife Insurance Company of Connecticut
Southern Security Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The
RiverSource Life Insurance Company

ReliaStar Life Insurance Company

Sentry Life Insurance Company

CUNA Mutual Life Insurance Company
Transamerica Financial Life Insurance Company
Jackson National Life Insurance Company
National Western Life Insurance Company
Aetna Life Insurance Company

AIG Life Insurance Company

Transamerica Life Insurance Company

Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company
Great American Life Insurance Company
Security Benefit Life Insurance Company
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company

Life Insurance Company of the Southwest

North American Company for Life and Health Insurance

Hartford Life Insurance Company

Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company
Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio
New York Life Insurance Company

Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company

Group Annuity Business - Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank

Page 1 of 3

Premiums

Written
70,106,652
57,452,635
42,197,997
34,477,708
28,976,430
27,096,502
16,052,758
7,852,072
7,586,242
6,337,309
4,637,064
4,484,497
3,908,988
3,076,744
2,683,149
2,573,501
2,444,944
2,195,103
2,041,612
1,897,316
1,836,779
1,602,548
1,534,735
1,466,092
1,448,335
1,373,096
939,774
846,345
809,600
799,459
773,127
679,584
503,757
480,078
414,904
322,217
195,438
189,734
185,081
172,477
149,500
128,162
97,855
83,540
82,580
73,532
70,311

Market
Share
20.29%
16.63%
12.21%
9.98%
8.39%
7.84%
4.65%
2.27%
2.20%
1.83%
1.34%
1.30%
1.13%
0.89%
0.78%
0.74%
0.71%
0.64%
0.59%
0.55%
0.53%
0.46%
0.44%
0.42%
0.42%
0.40%
0.27%
0.24%
0.23%
0.23%
0.22%
0.20%
0.15%
0.14%
0.12%
0.09%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Annuity
Benefits
3,949,647
680,966
1,966,832
958,275
3,019,319
3,456,298
1,645,196
0
3,034,831
778,301
93,689
480
43,846
150,549
333,334

0
10,854,482
172,711
1,651,457
18,531

0
2,893,251
833,939
1,100,276
70,318
210,938
56,337
61,258
63,721
434,291
4,232
58,883
342,075
802,514
1,769,194
916,982

0

0

0

781,791
3,613

890
385,756
547,858

0
2,260,676
118,859



Company

Mutual of America Life Insurance Company
General American Life Insurance Company

Aviva Life Insurance Company

Phoenix Life Insurance Company

Union Security Insurance Company

MetL.ife Investors USA Insurance Company
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company
National Guardian Life Insurance Company
Indianapolis Life Insurance Company

Great Southern Life Insurance Company

Symetra Life Insurance Company

Horace Mann Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company

Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada

Life Investors Insurance Company of America
Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company
MONY Life Insurance Company

American Memorial Life Insurance Company
Nationwide Life Insurance Company

Standard Insurance Company

Pacific Life Insurance Company

American General Life Insurance Company

John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)
Canada Life Assurance Company, The

Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company
Texas Life Insurance Company

Principal Life Insurance Company

AIG Annuity Insurance Company

American International Life Assurance Company of New York
Genworth Life Insurance Company

Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Prudential Retirement Insurance and Annuity Company
MetLife Life and Annuity Company of Connecticut
Continental Assurance Company

Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The
Conseco Life Insurance Company

SunAmerica Life Insurance Company

Lincoln Benefit Life Company

UNUM Life Insurance Company of America
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston
Minnesota Life Insurance Company

First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The
Presidential Life Insurance Company

Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, The
State Life Insurance Company, The

Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, The
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Premiums
Written

65,363
50,185
32,870
19,815
15,251
11,797
10,981
9,565
6,196
5,771
5,638
5,438
5,000
4,604
2,633
2,252
2,050
360
116

o]
o
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0

Market
Share
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
291,995
70,861
109,177
26,337
46,387
0
1,479,859
0
306,063
0

0

0

88
19,935
233,029
0

0

0
294,559
6,361
28,185,920
1,938,448
942,941
693,562
606,144
441,226
412,075
404,372
360,499
358,628
345,283
329,043
324,087
320,103
304,843
295,378
243,058
204,748
191,890
154,777
105,907
104,729
77,128
63,151
56,349
50,552
44,641
36,680
30,967
26,771



Company

Allstate Assurance Company

Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company

First Colony Life Insurance Company

Connecticut General Life Insurance Company
Bankers Life and Casualty Company

Liberty Life Insurance Company

American Maturity Life Insurance Company

Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company

Pioneer Mutual Life Insurance Company, a stock subsidiary of AUMIHC
Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The
Jefferson-Pilot Life Insurance Company

Crown Life Insurance Company

Federal Home Life Insurance Company

Kansas City Life Insurance Company

Occidental Life Insurance Company of North Carolina
Commonwealth Annuity and Life Insurance Company
Reassure America Life Insurance Company

AmerUs Life Insurance Company

Grand Totals: 115 Companies in Report
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Premiums
Written
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-72,962

345,520,866

Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

-0.02%

Annuity
Benefits
15,416
15,013
10,033
8,599
4,710
3,663
3,359
2,139
2,105
1,412
1,001
997

865

434

231

72

-263
37,349

87,172,082



