Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank Group Annuity Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2006

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company	70,106,652	20.29%	3,949,647
Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, The	57,452,635	16.63%	680,966
American Skandia Life Assurance Corporation	42,197,997	12.21%	1,966,832
ING USA Annuity and Life Insurance Company	34,477,708	9.98%	958,275
AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company	28,976,430	8.39%	3,019,319
AIG SunAmerica Life Assurance Company	27,096,502	7.84%	3,456,298
Allstate Life Insurance Company	16,052,758	4.65%	1,645,196
Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America	7,852,072	2.27%	0
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company	7,586,242	2.20%	3,034,831
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.)	6,337,309	1.83%	778,301
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company	4,637,064	1.34%	93,689
Washington National Insurance Company	4,484,497	1.30%	480
Midland National Life Insurance Company	3,908,988	1.13%	43,846
American United Life Insurance Company	3,076,744	0.89%	150,549
American National Insurance Company	2,683,149	0.78%	333,334
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The	2,573,501	0.74%	0
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The	2,444,944	0.71%	10,854,482
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society	2,195,103	0.64%	172,711
American Fidelity Assurance Company	2,041,612	0.59%	1,651,457
Protective Life Insurance Company	1,897,316	0.55%	18,531
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The	1,836,779	0.53%	0
John Hancock Life Insurance Company	1,602,548	0.46%	2,893,251
MetLife Insurance Company of Connecticut	1,534,735	0.44%	833,939
Southern Security Life Insurance Company, Inc.	1,466,092	0.42%	1,100,276
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company	1,448,335	0.42%	70,318
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The	1,373,096	0.40%	210,938
RiverSource Life Insurance Company	939,774	0.27%	56,337
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company	846,345	0.24%	61,258
Sentry Life Insurance Company	809,600	0.23%	63,721
CUNA Mutual Life Insurance Company	799,459	0.23%	434,291
Transamerica Financial Life Insurance Company	773,127	0.22%	4,232
Jackson National Life Insurance Company	679,584	0.20%	58,883
National Western Life Insurance Company	503,757	0.15%	342,075
Aetna Life Insurance Company	480,078	0.14%	802,514
AIG Life Insurance Company	414,904	0.12%	1,769,194
Transamerica Life Insurance Company	322,217	0.09%	916,982
Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company	195,438	0.06%	0
Great American Life Insurance Company	189,734	0.05%	0
Security Benefit Life Insurance Company	185,081	0.05%	0
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company	172,477	0.05%	781,791
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest	149,500	0.04%	3,613
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance	128,162	0.04%	890
Hartford Life Insurance Company	97,855	0.03%	385,756
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company	83,540	0.02%	547,858
Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio	82,580	0.02%	0
New York Life Insurance Company	73,532	0.02%	2,260,676
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company	70,311	0.02%	118,859

Group Annuity Business - Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company	65,363	0.02%	291,995
General American Life Insurance Company	50,185	0.01%	70,861
Aviva Life Insurance Company	32,870	0.01%	109,177
Phoenix Life Insurance Company	19,815	0.01%	26,337
Union Security Insurance Company	15,251	0.00%	46,387
MetLife Investors USA Insurance Company	11,797	0.00%	0
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company	10,981	0.00%	1,479,859
National Guardian Life Insurance Company	9,565	0.00%	0
Indianapolis Life Insurance Company	6,196	0.00%	306,063
Great Southern Life Insurance Company	5,771	0.00%	0
Symetra Life Insurance Company	5,638	0.00%	0
Horace Mann Life Insurance Company	5,438	0.00%	0
New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation	5,000	0.00%	88
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company	4,604	0.00%	19,935
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.	2,633	0.00%	233,029
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada	2,252	0.00%	0
Life Investors Insurance Company of America	2,050	0.00%	0
Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company	360	0.00%	0
MONY Life Insurance Company	116	0.00%	294,559
American Memorial Life Insurance Company	80	0.00%	6,361
Nationwide Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	28,185,920
Standard Insurance Company	0	0.00%	1,938,448
Pacific Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	942,941
American General Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	693,562
John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)	0	0.00%	606,144
Canada Life Assurance Company, The	0	0.00%	441,226
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company	0	0.00%	412,075
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company	0	0.00%	404,372
Texas Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	360,499
Principal Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	358,628
AIG Annuity Insurance Company	0	0.00%	345,283
American International Life Assurance Company of New York	0	0.00%	329,043
Genworth Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	324,087
Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company	0	0.00%	320,103
Prudential Retirement Insurance and Annuity Company	0	0.00%	304,843
MetLife Life and Annuity Company of Connecticut	0	0.00%	295,378
Continental Assurance Company	0	0.00%	243,058
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	204,748
Conseco Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	191,890
SunAmerica Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	154,777
Lincoln Benefit Life Company	0	0.00%	105,907
UNUM Life Insurance Company of America	0	0.00%	104,729
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston	0	0.00%	77,128
Minnesota Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	63,151
First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	56,349
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The	0	0.00%	50,552
Presidential Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	44,641
Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	36,680
State Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	30,967
Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	26,771

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Allstate Assurance Company	0	0.00%	15,416
Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	15,013
First Colony Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	10,033
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	8,599
Bankers Life and Casualty Company	0	0.00%	4,710
Liberty Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	3,663
American Maturity Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	3,359
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	2,139
Pioneer Mutual Life Insurance Company, a stock subsidiary of AUMIHC	0	0.00%	2,105
Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	1,412
Jefferson-Pilot Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	1,001
Crown Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	997
Federal Home Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	865
Kansas City Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	434
Occidental Life Insurance Company of North Carolina	0	0.00%	231
Commonwealth Annuity and Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	72
Reassure America Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	-263
AmerUs Life Insurance Company	-72,962	-0.02%	37,349
Grand Totals: 115 Companies in Report	345,520,866		87,172,082